

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM I: (4) 500 KVA Three-Phase Padmount Transformers 277/480**

**GUC Stock # 208250**

**August 21, 2013 @ 2:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
National Transformer Sales	10	\$8,670.00	\$22,109.80*	\$34,680.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	10	10,965.00	21,627.00	43,860.00
Stuart Irby Co.	9	9,790.00	23,188.80	39,160.00
Wesco Distribution	9	10,310.00	23,273.00	41,240.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	12	11,425.00	23,456.20	45,700.00
Wesco Distribution (Alt.)	6	13,010.00	25,973.00	52,040.00

\* Indicates recommended award based on 3% evaluation.

---

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM II: (50) 15 KVA CSP Distribution Transformers**

**GUC Stock # 205010**

**August 21, 2013 @ 2:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Wesco Distribution	6	\$635.00	\$1,298.40*	\$31,750.00
National Transformer Sales	10	752.00	1,261.10 <sup>1</sup>	37,600.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	8	756.00	1,354.10	37,800.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	8	799.00	1,386.00 <sup>1</sup>	39,950.00
Stuart Irby Co.	8	934.00	1,514.10 <sup>1</sup>	46,700.00

\* Indicates recommended award based on the lowest total ownership cost.

<sup>1</sup> Indicates exception taken to 10 year warranty.

---

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM III: (20) 100 KVA Padmount Transformers**

**GUC Stock # 205130**

**August 21, 2013 @ 2:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
National Transformer Sales	10	\$2,296.00	\$4,978.60*	\$45,920.00
Stuart Irby Co.	10	2,379.00	5,123.80	47,580.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	8	2,396.00	5,312.80	47,920.00
Wesco Distribution	9	2,346.00	5,466.20	46,920.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	9	2,608.00	5,708.40	52,160.00

\* Indicates recommended award based on the lowest total ownership cost.

---

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM IV: (2) 150 KVA Padmount Transformers 277/480**

**GUC Stock # 208260**

**August 21, 2013 @ 2:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
National Transformer Sales	10	\$5,001.00	\$10,332.20*	\$10,002.00
Stuart Irby Co.	9	5,998.00	10,673.40	11,996.00
Wesco Distribution	9	5,690.00	10,909.40	11,380.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	10	6,423.00	11,092.60	12,846.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	12	7,781.00	12,453.80	15,562.00

\* Indicates recommended award based on the lowest total ownership cost.

---